

ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5855/2013

G. JAGANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSE
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sargam Narula, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Sudheesh K., Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 15.7.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR