

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5855/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in WPC No.7320/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G. JAGANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv  
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks so that the parties may seek instructions as to whether the matter be referred to the mediation.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master