

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5855/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in W.P.(C) No.7320/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G. JAGANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSE Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Kerala High Court Mediation Centre at Ernakulam.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on 11.11.2013. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a report to this Court.

List the matter after the report is submitted by the Mediation Centre.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master