

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5855/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in WP(C) No.7320/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G. JAGANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY THE PUBLIC  
PROSECUTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner shall not be arrested for a period of  
two weeks from today.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar